

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 6624 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 37405 OF 2024

Mrs. Sadhana Bharat Rai

...Applicant

Versus

The Board of Directors of Reserve Bank of India
...Respondents

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

None Advocate for the Applicant.

Ms. P.H. Kantharia, Government Pleader with Mr. Vishal Thadani, Addl. Government Pleader with Ms. Fatima Lakdawala, Assistant Government Pleader for the Respondent Nos. 30 and 35/State.

Mr. Sanjay Anabhawane, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 5 to 16.

Mr. Javeed Hussein with Mr. Mubashir Hussein and Ms. Ankita Pramod Rai, Advocates i/b Hussein and Co. for Respondent No.29.

**CORAM : A.S.CHANDURKAR AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 6th MARCH 2025

PC. :

1. When the matter was called out in the first session, there was no appearance on behalf of the Applicant. In the second session too, there was no appearance on behalf of the Petitioner. Hence, stand over to the assigned date which is 12.03.2025.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(A.S.CHANDURKAR, J.)