

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 6624 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 37405 OF 2024

Sadhana Bharat Rai

.....Applicant

*Versus*

The Board of Director of Reserve Bank of India and  
Ors.

...Respondents

\*\*\*

Mr. Mathews J. Nedumpara a/w. Ms. Hemali Kurne, Mr. Akhilesh Nair & Ms. Sweta Dadheech i/b. Nedumpara & Nedumpara, Advocates for Applicant.

Mr. Sanjay Anabhawane, Advocate for Respondent Nos.5 to 16.

Ms. P.H. Kantharia, Government Pleader a/w. Mr. Vishal Thadani, Additional Government Pleader & Ms. Fatima Lakdawala, Assistant Government Pleader, for Respondent Nos.30 & 35.

\*\*\*

**CORAM: A.S. CHANDURKAR &  
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

**DATE : 7<sup>TH</sup> MARCH 2025**

**P.C. :**

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Stand over to 28/03/2025 for further consideration.

**(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)**

**(A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.)**