

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 5094 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 37405 OF 2024

Sadhana Bharat Rai ...PETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of Directors Of Reserve Bank Of ...RESPONDENT  
India

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 6624 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 37405 OF 2024

Sadhana Bharat Rai ...PETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of Directors Of Reserve Bank Of ...RESPONDENT  
India

Mr. Akhilesh Nair For the Petitioner.

Ms. P.H. Kantaharia, GP a/w. Mr. Vishal Thadani, Addl. GP

Ms. Fatima Lakadawala, AGP, For State.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR, JJ

**DATE :** 14th July, 2025

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 23/07/2025 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**