

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 5094 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 6624 OF 2025  
IN  
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 37405 OF 2024

Sadhana Bharat Rai ... Applicant/Petitioner

*Versus*

The Board of Directors of Reserve  
Bank of India

...Respondents

---

Mr. Mathews Nedumpara (through VC) a/w. Ms. Sarta Dadheech i/b.  
Nedumpara and Nedumpara for the Petitioner/Applicant.  
Mr. PH. Kantharia, GP a/w. Mr. Vishal Thadani, Addl. G.P and  
Ms. Fatima Lakadawala, AGP for Respondent No.35-State.

---

CORAM : SUMAN SHYAM &  
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.  
DATED : 04<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

. Due to a technical glitch, the arguments made by Mr. Nedumpara, learned Counsel for the Petitioner appearing *via* video conferencing, were not audible.

2) List this matter again on 16<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)