

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 6624 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 37405 OF 2024

Sadhana Bharat RaiPETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of Directors Of Reserve Bank OfRESPONDENT
India

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 5094 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 37405 OF 2024

Sadhana Bharat RaiPETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of Directors Of Reserve Bank OfRESPONDENT
India

Mr Mathews J. Nedumpara a/w Ms Hemali Merva i/b

Nedumpara and Nedumpara for Applicant.

Mr Javeed Hussein a/w Mr Mubashir Hussein and Ms Zubi
Ansari i/b Hussein & Co. For Respondent No. 29.

Ms P H Kantharia, GP a/w Mr Vishal Thadhani, Addl. GP and

Ms Fatima Lakdawala, AGP for Respondent Nos. 30 and 35.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH, JJ**

DATE : 24th September, 2025

P.C. :

Not before the Bench of which Justice R I Chagla, J is a member.

(ASSOCIATE)