

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 6624 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 37405 OF 2024

Sadhana Bharat Rai ...PETITIONER
V/S

The Board Of Directors Of Reserve Bank Of ...RESPONDENT
India

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 5094 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 37405 OF 2024

Sadhana Bharat Rai ...PETITIONER
V/S

The Board Of Directors Of Reserve Bank Of ...RESPONDENT
India

Mr. Mathew Nedumpara i/b. Nedumpara and Nedumpara
Advocate for the Petitioner

[MENTIONED]

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT SATYAVAN
JAMSANDEKAR, JJ**

DATE : **9th October, 2025**

P.C. :

S.O. to 16/10/2025 Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)