

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**FOR REJECTION :**

8	WPL/33600/2024 with IAL/35731/2025
11	WPL/33656/2024 with IAL/34210/2024 with connected mater
23	WPL/34121/2024 with IAL/789/2025
60	WPL/35784/2024 with IAL/20617/2025
64	WPL/35899/2024 with IAL/36182/2024
73	WPL/36318/2024 with IAL/35130/2025
81	WPL/36530/2024 with IAL/2697/2025
83	WPL/36666/2024 with IPAL/36667/2024
96	WPL/37405/2024 with IAL/5094/2025 with IAL/6624/2025
100	WPL/37555/2024 with RPWL/6816/2025
102	WPL/37604/2024 with CHOLL/21032/2025
104	WPL/37634/2024 with IPAL/38152/2024
110	WPL/37929/2024 with IAL/12124/2025
140	WPL/39095/2024 with IPAL/39103/2024
142	WPL/39195/2024 with IAL/22561/2025

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,  
Prothonotary & Senior Master  
Date : 07<sup>th</sup> March 2026

Mr. Yash Sataria i/b. K. Ashar and Company, Advocate for respondent no. 4 in sr. no. 8.

Ms. Ujwala Karpe i/b. Girish Kedia, Advocate for the applicant in sr. no. 11.

Mr. Dhruva Pandya, Advocate for petitioner in sr. no. 23.

Ms. Ishita Desai i/b. BLAC Co., Advocate for respondent – RBI in sr. no. 23.

Ms. Manisha Gawade, A.G.P for respondent nos. 1 and 7 in sr. no. 81.

Mr. Daneel Pancras i/b. Archit Virmani, Advocate for respondent nos. 1 and 2 in sr. no. 100.

Mr. Dhruv Pandya, Advocate for petitioner in sr. no. 102.

None present in rest of the matters.

P.C. :

By way of last chance, the petitioners to remove office objections of Petitions and get the same registered and/or numbered by filing/uploading compliance praecipe on or before 26.03.2026, failing Petition/s to stand rejected for non-compliance of office objections under O.S.Rule 986.

: 2 :

By way of last chance, the applicants to remove office objections of **Interim Applications** get the same registered and/or numbered by filing/uploading compliance praecipe on or before 26.03.2026, failing Application/s to stand rejected for non-compliance of office objections under O.S.Rule 986.

Prothonotary and Senior Master

Digitally  
signed by  
RAJEEV  
VIJAY  
ACHARYA  
Date:  
2026.03.09  
10:26:37  
+0530